Amendment No. 756
March 19, 2020

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation
Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the
following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 756-1 effective September
23, 2019; Amendment Code 756-2 effective September 4, 2019; Amendment Code 756-3
effective July 2, 2019; Amendment Code 756-4 effective December 17, 2019; Amendment
Code 756-5 effective October 11, 2019; Amendment Code 756-6 effective January 27, 2020;
Amendment Code 756-7 effective November 1, 2019; Amendment Code 756-8 effective
December 11, 2019; Amendment Code 756-9 effective January 6, 2020; Amendment Code
756-10 effective November 15, 2019; Amendment code 756-11 through 756-12 effective
January 31, 2020; Amendment Code 756-13 effective January 16, 2020; Amendment Code
756-14 effective January 15, 2020; Amendment Code 756-15 through 756-24 effective January
31, 2020; Amendment Code 756-25 effective January 22, 2020;

RESOLVED, that Amendment Code 755-2 is hereby rescinded effective January 17, 2019.

FROM | TO
Amend- Pay Scale Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type & Type
Additions
756-1 24590 Director, Keystone State Challenge 11 ST
Academy, DMVA
756-2 70635 Chicf, Analytics Division, Corrections 09 ST

Revisions in Job Code, Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group

756-3 ,
From: 03030 Accountant 2 07 ST
To: 03030 Accountant 2 07 ST

04690 Senior Securities Offerings Analyst, 09 ST
Banking and Securities
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, FROM
Amend- Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type

Revisions in Job Code, Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group

756-4

From: 60210 Assistant Director, Bureau of Wildlife 09 ST
Protection

To: 60210 Assistant Director, Bureau of Wildlife Protection

60200 Centralized Dispatch Operations
Manager, Game Commission

Revisions in Job Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group

756-5

From: 73260 Taxpayer Services and Information 10 ST
Center, Director

To: 73260 Customer Experience Center Director

Revisions in Job Specification and Pay Scale Group

756-6 04260 Director, Bureau of Special Funds 10 ST
756-7 09670 Director, Bureau of Abandoned Mine 11 ST
Reclamation

Revisions in Job Title and Specification

756-8

From: 05071 Director of Personnel Assessment
To: 05071 Chief, Talent Acquisition Agency Services Division

Revisions in Job Specification

756-9 08001 Commonwealth Public Service Intern

756-10 41510 Juvenile Justice Training and Research
Director
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TO
Pay Scale
Group/Level
& Type
09 ST
09 ST
11 ST
11 ST
12 ST



Amend-

ment
Code

Job
Code Job Title

Revisions in Job Specification

756-11

756-12

756-13

44826

44835

93181

Abolitions

756-14

756-15
756-16
756-17
756-18

756-19
756-20
756-21

756-22

75623

02395

26050

26060

26070

26080

40000

46051

46054

47085

47595

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Trainee

Vocational Rehabilitation Supervisor

Director, Transportation Division, PSP

Special Assistant, PA Liquor Control
Board

Historian 1
Historian 2
Historian 3
Historian 4

Director, Office of Social Programs,
DHS

Director, Office of Field Probation and
Parole Supervision

Director, Office of Re-Entry and
Quality Assurance

Director, Bureau of Probation Services

Director of Reentry and Community
Transition
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FROM TO
Amend- Pay Scale Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type & Type

Abolitions

756-24 64850 Special Assistant for CWD Response,
PGC

756-25 70180 Uninsured Employers Guaranty Fund
‘ Coordinator
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