Amendment No. 756 March 19, 2020

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 756-1 effective September 23, 2019; Amendment Code 756-2 effective September 4, 2019; Amendment Code 756-3 effective July 2, 2019; Amendment Code 756-4 effective December 17, 2019; Amendment Code 756-5 effective October 11, 2019; Amendment Code 756-6 effective January 27, 2020; Amendment Code 756-7 effective November 1, 2019; Amendment Code 756-8 effective December 11, 2019; Amendment Code 756-9 effective January 6, 2020; Amendment Code 756-10 effective November 15, 2019; Amendment code 756-11 through 756-12 effective January 31, 2020; Amendment Code 756-13 effective January 16, 2020; Amendment Code 756-14 effective January 15, 2020; Amendment Code 756-15 through 756-24 effective January 31, 2020; Amendment Code 756-25 effective January 22, 2020;

RESOLVED, that Amendment Code 755-2 is hereby rescinded effective January 17, 2019.

Ameno ment <u>Code</u>	Job	Job Title	<u>FROM</u> Pay Scale Group/Le <u>& Type</u>		<u>TO</u> Pay Sca Group/L <u>& Type</u>	
Additions						
756-1	24590	Director, Keystone State Challenge Academy, DMVA			11	ST
756-2	70635	Chief, Analytics Division, Corrections			09	ST
Revisions in Job Code, Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group						
756-3						
From:	03030	Accountant 2	07	ST		
To:	03030	Accountant 2			07	ST
	04690	Senior Securities Offerings Analyst, Banking and Securities			09	ST

Page 1 of 4 Pages

Amendment No. 756

Amend- ment Job <u>Code Code Job Title</u>		<u>FROM</u> Pay Scale Group/Level <u>& Type</u>		<u>TO</u> Pay Scale Group/Level <u>& Type</u>		
Revisi	ons in Jo	bb Code, Title, Specification, and Pay So	cale Group)		
756-4						
From:	60210	Assistant Director, Bureau of Wildlife Protection	09	ST		
To:	60210	Assistant Director, Bureau of Wildlife Pr	rotection		09	ST
	60200	Centralized Dispatch Operations Manager, Game Commission			09	ST
Revisions in Job Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group						
756-5						
From:	73260	Taxpayer Services and Information Center, Director	10	ST		
To:	73260	Customer Experience Center Director			11	ST
Revisio	ons in Jo	b Specification and Pay Scale Group				
756-6	04260	Director, Bureau of Special Funds	10	ST	11	ST
756-7	09670	Director, Bureau of Abandoned Mine Reclamation	11	ST	12	ST
Revisions in Job Title and Specification						
756-8						
From:	05071	Director of Personnel Assessment				
To:	05071	Chief, Talent Acquisition Agency Servic	es Division	ı		
Revisions in Job Specification						
756-9	08001	Commonwealth Public Service Intern				
756-10	41510	Juvenile Justice Training and Research Director				
Page 2	of 4 Page	es				

Amendment No. 756

Amend- ment Job <u>Code Code J</u>	lob Title	<u>FROM</u> Pay Scale Group/Level <u>& Type</u>	<u>TO</u> Pay Scale Group/Level <u>& Type</u>		
Revisions in Job Specification					
756-11 44826	Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor Trainee				
756-12 44835	Vocational Rehabilitation Supervisor				
756-13 93181	Director, Transportation Division, PSP				
Abolitions					
756-14 02395	Special Assistant, PA Liquor Control Board				
756-15 26050	Historian 1				
756-16 26060	Historian 2				
756-17 26070	Historian 3				
756-18 26080	Historian 4				
756-19 40000	Director, Office of Social Programs, DHS				
756-20 46051	Director, Office of Field Probation and Parole Supervision				
756-21 46054	Director, Office of Re-Entry and Quality Assurance				
756-22 47085	Director, Bureau of Probation Services				
756-23 47595	Director of Reentry and Community Transition				

Page 3 of 4 Pages

.

Amendment No. 756

	FROM
Amend-	Pay Scale
ment Job	Group/Level
<u>Code</u> <u>Code</u> <u>Job Title</u>	& Type

<u>TO</u> Pay Scale Group/Level <u>& Type</u>

Abolitions

- 756-24 64850 Special Assistant for CWD Response, PGC
- 756-25 70180 Uninsured Employers Guaranty Fund Coordinator

Page 4 of 4 Pages